THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS, HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THEY

HAVE COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE COUNTY TREASURER’S STATEMENT OF BALANCES FILED WITH THE COURT
ON THIS 24 DAY OF __SEPTEMBER 2019, AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE
114.026 (C), AND FOUND THE SAME TO BECORRECT AND IN DUE ORDER AND THE TOTAL OF FUNDS HELD BY THE
COUNTY TREASURER, AS WELL AS OTHER ASSETS IN HER HANDS IS THE SUM OF $___ 496,775,658.67
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SEP 2 & 2019

WITNESS OUR HANDS, OFFICIALLY, THIS DAY OF , 20

COMMISSIONE’R/PCT. NO 2

ABSENT

COMMISSIONER PCT. NO 3

'
WMM!SSIONER PCT.NO 4

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, THE COUNTY JUDGE AND THE COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS, EACH RESPECTIVELY ON THIS
DAY OF ' 20 .
. {anball, Sl
| A

,{fg‘,{‘ﬁﬁ,ﬁﬁ'ﬁ,?}ﬁ!ﬂ,’i PRINTED NAME OF NGFARY PUBLIC

| . My C: E :
o e | 5/9012}

DATE COMMISSION EXPIRES
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY



BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED MELANIE K BUSH,
COUNTY TREASURER OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS CERTIFYING THAT THE INFORMATION REPORTED
IS TRUE AND CORRECT AS SHOWN IN THE RECORDS OF THE TREASURY OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS.
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COUNTY TREASURER

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, THIS l iﬁ'DAY OF &{ﬁ(ﬂtﬁﬁ 20 I g .

F NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY . T\'PFGW DMOV({J, N i, TIFFANY DUPREE

S’O - W .
PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC Soisfeigz orery Publio, State of Texas

04/20/207 | o

Notary ID 129673326
DATE COMMISSION EXPIRES

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY 7
FILED FOR RECORD IN THE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE THIS A"\ DAY OF %@‘UM , 20 \D\ :
MARK TURNBULL
COUNTY CLERK anntity,,

\)
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS N

e %‘MMC(

\ONER:o™
&SRS 55:01

ATTEST
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STATEMENT OF BALANCES
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

PERIOD OF AUGUST 18T THRU AUGUST 318T, 2019

FUND NAME

GENERAL

GENERAL DISBURSEMENT
PAYROLL

BAIL BOND - TEXPOOL

ELECTION SERVICES - TEXPOOL
ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
AIRPORT MAINTENANCE

TOTAL FUND 110

TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 110

JURY

TOTAL FUND 215
TOTAL FUND INVESTMENTS 215

BANK ACCT
NUMBER

8080

3170

8106

8072

MONTGOMERYCOUNTYSTATEMENTOFBALANCES

BEGINNING
BALANCE
$ 9,234.05
$ 20,296,115.98
$ 40,4512
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$ 20,345,801.15

$ 51,495.11

$ 51,495.11

DEPOSITS

$ 2,546,919.40

$ 41,456,509.03
$ 15,842,519.60
$ 0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$ 59,845,948.03

$ 0.00

$0.00

INTEREST
$ 838.27
$27,812.45
$1,220.98
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$29,871.70

$133.06

$133.06
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DISBURSEMENTS

$ 2,140,000.00

$ 60,002,754.92

$ 15,841,507.06

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0,00

$ 77,984,261.98

$41,390.00

$ 41,390.00

ENDING

BALANCE
% 418,991.72
$1,777,682.54
% 42,684.64
$0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0,00
$ 2,237,358.90

$10,23817

$10,238.17

OUTSTANDING
INVESTMENTS

$0.00

$ 180,667,938.19

$0.00

$11,015.61

§ 73,469.35

$0.00

$ 692,279.86

$ 181,444,703.01

$ 181,444,703.01

_$0.00

$ 0.00
$ 0.00

TOTAL
$ 418,991.72
$182,445,620,73
$ 42,684.64
$ 12,424.42
© $73,469.35
$ 0.00
. $692,279.86
$ 183,683,470.72
$ 181,444,703.01

$10,238.17

$10,238.17
$ 0.00



MONTGOMERY COUNTY STATEMENT OF BALANCES

STATEMENT OF BALANCES
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
PERIOD OF AUGUST 18T THRU AUGUST 31ST, 2019

FUND NAME BANK ACCT BEGINNING ENDING OUTSTANDING
NUNMBER X BALANCE DEPOSITS INTEREST DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE INVESTMENTS TOTAL

ROAD & BRIDGE ) 1605 $ 5,093,420.08 $ 989,740.64 $ 11,147.52 ) $ 5,600.00 $6,068,717.24 $17,200,228.89 $ 23,268,946.13
TOTAL FUND 216 $ 5,093,420.08 $ 969,749.64 $ 11,147 .52 $ 5,600.00 % 6,068,717.24 $17,200,228.89 $ 23,268,946.13
TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 216 $ 17,200,228.89 $17,200,228.89
LAW LIBRARY 1639 $ 160,230{'6 $28,722.07 $ 326.75 ' $ 0,00 $189,328.98 $298,005.11 $ 487,334.09
TOTAL EUND 221 $ 160,280.16 $28,722.07 $ 326.75 $0.00 $189,328.98 $ 298,005.11

TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 221 $ 208,005.11 #REF!
Juvenile Probation 4381 $ 949,586.14 $4,474.00 $1,916.49 $0.00 $ 955,976.63 $0.00 $ 955,976.63

SPECIAL REVENUE )

TOTAL FUND 224 $ 949,586.14 $ 4,474.00 $1,916.49 $0.00 $ 955,976.63 $0.00 $ 955,076.63
TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 224 ) ' _ $0.00 $0.00
Records Management $2,844,165.12

TOTAL FUND 225 $2,844,165.12 $ 2,844,165.12
RECORDS MANAGEMENT - DC ] R $ 134,898.18

TOTAL FUND 235 $134,898.18 $134,898.18
DIGITAL PRESERVATION . $ 168,068.25

TOTAL FUND 236 ’ , § 168,068.25 $ 168,068.25
DISTCLK -RC ' : $82,002.22

TCOTAL FUND 237 : ' . $82,002.22 $ 82,002.22
CP PASS THRU. 2010 $ 2,685,225.80

TOTAL FUND 40011 $ 2,685,225.80 $ 2,685,225.80
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STATEMENT OF BALANCES
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

PERIOD OF AUGUST 1ST THRU AUGUST 31ST, 2019

FUND NAME

DEBT SERVICE
DEBT SERVICE - TEXPOOL

FICA (FEDERALLY INSURED CASH ACCOUNT

TOTAL FUND 358
TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 358

CAPITAL PROJECT - PT REVENUE/
LIMITED TAX BCNDS SERIES 2010

TOTAL FUND 40011
TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 40011

CAPITAL PROJECT - CERTIFICATE OF
OBLIGATION SERIES 2012

TOTAL FUND 40012
TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 40012

CAPITAL PROJECT - CERTIFICATE QF
OBLIGATION SERIES 2012A

TOTAL FUND 40013
TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 40013

CAPITAL PROJECT-ROAD BONDS
2016 -LOGIC
TOTAL FUND 40018

TOTAL INVESTMENTS 40018

*u

BANK ACCT
NUMBER

2025

3922

6263

8507

8556

MONTGOMERY COUNTY STATEMENT OF BALANCES

BEGINNING
BALANCE

$ 767,070.90
$ 0.00

$ 757,070.90

$1,045.19

$1,045.19

$ 817,450.23

$ 817,450,223

§ 870.83

$ 870.83

$3,284,617.82

DEPOSITS

$ 21,456,867.99
$ 0.00

$ 21,458,867.99

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

INTEREST

$ 34,661.87
$0.00

$ 34,661.87

$210

$210

$ 55.41

$ 55.41

$1.75

$1.75

216.16
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$11,881,443.74

$11,881,443.74

ENDING

DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

$10,367,157.02
$ 0.00 $0.00

$10,367,157.02

$0.00 $1,047.29

$0.00 $1,047.29

$ 816,252.52 §1,253.12
$ 616,252.52 $1,253.12
$0.00 T $872.58

$0.00 $ 872.58
$3,283,138.91 $1,695.07

OUTSTANDING
INVESTMENTS

$ 685,232.27
$ 575,984.48
$ 755,897.18
$2,017,113.93
$2,017,113.93

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,682,421.24

$1,682,421.24

$1,682,421.24

$ 208,898.68
$208,698.68

$ 208,895.68
$ 208,898.68

$6,110,109.19

$6,110,109.19
$ 6,110,109.19

TOTAL

$11,052,389.29
$ 575,084.48
$ 755,897.18

$12,384,270.95
$2,017,113.93

$1,047.29
$1,047.29
$0.00
$1,683,674.36
$ 1,683,674.36

$1,682,421.24

$ 209,771.26
208898.68

$ 418,669.94
$417,797.36

$6,111,804.26

$6,111,804.26
$6,110,109.19




STATEMENT OF BALANCES
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

PERIOD OF AUGUST 18T THRU AUGUST 31ST, 2019

FUND NAME

MONTGOMERY COUNTY TOLL ROAD
AUTHORITY

TOTAL FUND 500

TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 500

CAPITAL PROJECT-ROAD BONDS
2016A-1L0GIC

TOTAL FUND 40019

TOTAL INVESTMENTS 40019

CAPITAL PROJECT- ROAD BONDS
2018

TOTAL FUND 40020

TOTAL INVESTMENTS 40020

CAPITAL PROJECT - ROAD BONDS
2018B

COUNTY TREASURER

TREASURY INVESTMENT

NATIONAL FOREST

STATE FEE

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

GENERAL INVESTMENT ACCOUNT
GENERAL FUND CREDIT CARD ACCT
TOTAL FUND 787

TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 787

BANK ACCT
NUMBER

8202

1206

2229

8549

1886
1894
1902
1910
5604
8327
9663

MONTGOMERY COUNTY STATEMENT OF BALANCES

BEGINNING
BALANCE

$24,584,237.70

$9,460,758.39

$32,866,631.24

$89,622,774.44

$1,644,372.34
$ 622,080.16
$72.36
$61,773.74

$ 40,207.35

$ 33,270,503.53
$3,062.89

$ 35,642,072.37

DEPOSITS

$2,761,854.85

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,846,438.27

- $10,296,120.89
$0.00

$ 515,488.21
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$ 12,658,047.37

INTEREST

$0.00

$11,672.32

$66,156.48

$180,399.60

$4,736.46
$1,383.26
$0.15
$310.92
$0.00

$ 58,528.33
$6.15

§ 64,965.27
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DISBURSEMENTS

$0.00

$9,460,000,00

$0.00

$0.00

$ 1,846,552.06
$10,561,200.00
$0.00

$ 0.00

$0.00

$ 10,000,000.00
$19.00

$ 22,407,771.08

ENDING
BALANCE

$ 27,346,092,55

$12,430.71

§32,932,787.72

$ 89,803,174.04

$ 1,648,995.01
$ 358,384.31
$72.51

$ 577,572.87
$40,207.35
$23,328,031.86
$ 3,050.04

$ 25,857,313.95

QUTSTANDING
INVESTMENTS

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$28,814,083.61

$ 28,814,083.61
$ 28,814,083.61

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

§0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$ 0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$ 0.00

TOTAL

$27,346,092.55

$0.00
$27,346,092.55
$ 27,346,092.55

$28,826,514.32

$28,826,514.32
$ 28,826,514.32

$32,932,787.72

$32,932,787.72
5 32,932,787.72

$89',803,1 74.04

$ 1,648,995.01
$ 358,3284.21
$72.51

$ 877,572.87
$40,207.35

$ 23,329,031.86
$ 3,050.04

$ 25,957,313.95

$ 25,957,313.95



STATEMENT OF BALANCES
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
PERIOD OF AUGUST 15T THRU AUGUST 315T, 2019

MONTGOMERY COUNTY STATEMENT OF BALANCES

FUND NAME BANK ACCT BEGINNING
NUMBER BALANCE DEPOSITS INTEREST DISBURSEMENTS
MCTRA 2018 DSR TRUST 5855 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
MCTRA DSR BOND PROCEEDS _ 5963 $ 0.00 _ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
MCTRA 2018 PROJECT SUBACCOUNT 5965 $0.00 $0.00 $0.600 $0.00
MCTRA 2018 PROJECT SUBACCOUNT - 5962 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
MCTRA RENEWAL 8 RESERVE 5059 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
MCTRA 2018 DEBT SERVICE 5952 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
TOTAL FUND
STATEMENT OF BALANCES
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
PERICD OF AUGUST 15T THRU AUGUST 31ST, 2019
FUND NAME BANK ACCT BEGINNING
’ NUMBER BALANCE DEPOSITS INTEREST DISBURSEMENTS
GRAND TOTAL - ALL FUNDS $ 223,638,111.75 $ 87,725,663.95 $ 401,526.48 $125,879,858.21

GRAND TOTAL INVESTMENTS

|, MELANIE BUSH, CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION REPORTED IS TRUE

AND CORRECT AS SHOWN IN THE RECORBS OF THE TREASURY OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

i

COLLATERAL PLEDGED BY WOODFOREST BANK AS OF 08/31/19

WOODFOREST BANK'S LETTER OF CREDIT # xxxxxx1346~ FHLB OF DALLAS
PLEDGED FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY BANK BALANCE- EXPIRES 5/12/2020

LETTER OF CREDIT AMOUNT 3/22M9

WOODFOREST ACCOUNT BALANCES 08/31/19
ACCOUNT BALANCES X 110% $215,473,988.37
COLLATERAL OVER BALANCE $234,526,011.63

SIGNATURE %%M

$450,000,000.00
$195,885,443.97

ENDING OUTSTANDING
BALANCE INVESTMENTS TOTAL
$ 0.00 © $6,003,518.16 $6,003,518.16
$0.00 $ 8,278,220.30 $ 8,278,220.30
$ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $42,318,477.86 $ 42,318,477.86
$0.00 $ 511,480.78 $ 511,480.78
$ 0.00 $ 88,504.37 $ 88,504.37

$ 57,200,291.47 $ 57,200,291.47

ENDING OUTSTANDING
BALANCE INVESTMENTS TOTAL
$ 195,885,443.97 $300,890,214.70 $496,775,658.67

$ 300,890,214.70

DATE: ?/////‘/

TITLE: COUNTY TREASURER
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PHONE (936) 539-7844



