6	2040
	-
Q	c
ずり	CLD

THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS, HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THEY
HAVE COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE COUNTY TREASURER'S STATEMENT OF BALANCES FILED WITH THE COURT
ON THIS 24 DAY OF SEPTEMBER , 2019, AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE
114.026 (C), AND FOUND THE SAME TO BECORRECT AND IN DUE ORDER AND THE TOTAL OF FUNDS HELD BY THE
COUNTY TREASURER, AS WELL AS OTHER ASSETS IN HER HANDS IS THE SUM OF \$ 496.775.658.67

COUNTY TREASURER, AS	WELL AS OTHER A	SSEIS IN HER HA	ANDS IS THE S	SUM OF \$	496,775,68
WITNESS OUR HANDS, OF	FICIALLY, THIS	DAY OF		_, 20	·
	mo	Kin			•
	Tond	COUNTYJUDGE			
	M	COMMISSIONER	PCF.NO1		
	_ Clau	le Kilu	1		
	•	COMMISSIONER	PCT. NO 2		
		ABSEI	4 T	· 	
		COMMISSIONER	PCT. NO 3		
		<i>e</i> 6mmissioner	PCT. NO 4		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN COMMISSIONERS OF MON DAY OF					
	14/	K Kim	nbelly	Sitte	W)
	SIGNATURE OF NO	OTARY PUBLIC	()	1	
NOTARY	Kinner	Hu2 It	EN?)	
KIMBERLY SUTTON Notary ID #13149515-8	PRINTED NAME OF	NOTARY PUBLIC			
My Commission Expires March 20, 2022	3/20	22			
77.77.201.201.201.201.201.201.201.201.201.201	DATE COMMISSIO	N EXPIRES			
a	STATE OF TEXAS				

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED MELANIE K BUSH, COUNTY TREASURER OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS CERTIFYING THAT THE INFORMATION REPORTED IS TRUE AND CORRECT AS SHOWN IN THE RECORDS OF THE TREASURY OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

15 TRUE AND CORRECT A	S SHOWN IN THE RECORDS OF THE TREASURY OF M	ONIGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS.
	Mulauu X Busi County treasurer	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORM	N TO BEFORE ME, THIS 17th DAY OF SPEN	br. 2019.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC	
NOTARY	TIFFAM DUOYCE PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC	TIFFANY DUPREE Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 09-26-2021 Notary ID 129573326
	DATE COMMISSION EXPIRES STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	
FILED FOR RECORD IN TH	E COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE THIS $\cancel{\lambda^q}$ DAY OF $\cancel{\lambda}$	19 . 2019.

MARK TURNBULL COUNTY CLERK MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

ATTEST



STATEMENT OF BALANCES
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
PERIOD OF AUGUST 1ST THRU AUGUST 31ST, 2019

FUND NAME	BANK ACCT	BEGINNING				ENDING	OUTSTANDING	
	NUMBER	BALANCE	DEPOSITS	INTEREST	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE	INVESTMENTS	TOTAL
GENERAL	8080	\$ 9,234.05	\$ 2,546,919.40	\$ 838.27	\$ 2,140,000.00	\$ 416,991.72	\$ 0.00	\$ 416,991.72
GENERAL DISBURSEMENT	3170	\$ 20,296,115.98	\$ 41,456,509.03	\$ 27,812.45	\$ 60,002,754.92	\$ 1,777,682.54	\$ 180,667,938.19	\$ 182,445,620.73
PAYROLL	8106	\$ 40,451.12	\$ 15,842,519.60	\$ 1,220.98	\$ 15,841,507.06	\$ 42,684.64	\$ 0.00	\$ 42,684.64
BAIL BOND - TEXPOOL		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 11,015.61	\$ 12,424.42
ELECTION SERVICES - TEXPOOL		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 73,469.35	\$ 73,469.35
ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
AIRPORT MAINTENANCE		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 692,279.86	\$ 692,279.86
TOTAL FUND 110		\$ 20,345,801.15	\$ 59,845,948.03	\$ 29,871.70	\$ 77,984,261.98	\$ 2,237,358.90	\$ 181,444,703.01	\$ 183,683,470.72
TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 110							\$ 181,444,703.01	\$ 181,444,703.01
JURY	8072	\$ 51,495.11	\$ 0.00	\$ 133.06	\$ 41,390.00	\$ 10,238.17	\$ 0.00	\$ 10,238.17
TOTAL FUND 215		\$ 51,495. 11	\$ 0.00	\$ 133.06	\$ 41,390.00	\$ 10,238.17	\$ 0.00	\$ 10,238.17
TOTAL FUND INVESTMENTS 215							\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

STATEMENT OF BALANCES MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS PERIOD OF AUGUST 1ST THRU AUGUST FUND NAME	31ST , 2019 BANK ACCT	Pronone		•				
	NUMBER	BEGINNING BALANCE	DEPOSITS	INTEREST	DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING BALANCE	OUTSTANDING INVESTMENTS	TOTAL
ROAD & BRIDGE	1605	\$ 5,093,420.08	\$ 969,749.64	\$ 11,147.52	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,068,717.24	\$ 17,200,228.89	\$ 23,268,946.13
TOTAL FUND 216 TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 216		\$ 5,093,420.08	\$ 969,749.64	\$ 11,147.52	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,068,717.24	\$ 17,200,228.89 \$ 17,200,228.89	\$ 23,268,946.13 \$ 17,200,228.89
LAW LIBRARY	1639	\$ 160,280.16	\$ 28,722.07	\$ 326.75	. \$ 0.00	\$ 189,328.98	\$ 298,005.11	\$ 487,334.09
TOTAL FUND 221 TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 221		\$ 160,280.16	\$ 28,722.07	\$ 326.75	\$ 0.00	\$ 189,328.98	\$ 298,005.11 \$ 298,005.11	4
Juvenile Probation SPECIAL REVENUE	4381	\$ 949,586.14	\$ 4,474.00	\$ 1,916.49	\$ 0.00	\$ 955,976.63	\$ 0.00	#REFI \$ 955,976.63
TOTAL FUND 224 TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 224		\$ 949,586.14	\$ 4,474.00	\$ 1,916.49	\$ 0.00	\$ 955,976.63	\$ 0.00	\$ 955,976.63
Records Management				•			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TOTAL FUND 225 RECORDS MANAGEMENT - DC				-			\$ 2,844,165.12 \$ 2,844,165.12	\$ 2,844,165.12
TOTAL FUND 235		•	:			•	\$ 134,898.18	
DIGITAL PRESERVATION TOTAL FUND 236							\$ 134,898.18	\$ 134,898.18
DIST CLK - RC				,			\$ 168,068.25 \$ 168,068.25	\$ 168,068.25
TOTAL FUND 237 CP PASS THRU 2010				•			\$ 82,002.22 \$ 82,002.22	\$ 82,002.22
TOTAL FUND 40011						·	\$ 2,685,225.80 \$ 2,685,225.80	\$ 2,685,225.80

STATEMENT OF BALANCES MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS PERIOD OF AUGUST 1ST THRU AUGUST 31ST, 2019

FUND NAME	BANK ACCT NUMBER	BEGINNING BALANCE	DEPOSITS	INTEREST	DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING BALANCE	OUTSTANDING INVESTMENTS	TOTAL
DEBT SERVICE DEBT SERVICE - TEXPOOL FICA (FEDERALLY INSURED CASH ACCOUN	2025 T	\$ 757,070.90 \$ 0.00	\$ 21,456,867.99 \$ 0.00	\$ 34,661.87 \$ 0.00	\$ 11,881,443.74 \$ 0.00	\$ 10,367,157.02 \$ 0.00	\$ 685,232.27 \$ 575,984.48 \$ 755,897.18	\$ 11,052,389.29 \$ 575,984.48 \$ 755,897.18
TOTAL FUND 358 TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 358		\$ 757,070.90	\$ 21,456,867.99	\$ 34,661.87	\$ 11,881,443.74	\$ 10,367,157.02	\$ 2,017,113.93 \$ 2,017,113.93	\$ 12,384,270.95 \$ 2,017,113.93
CAPITAL PROJECT - PT REVENUE/ LIMITED TAX BONDS SERIES 2010	3922	\$ 1,045.19	\$ 0.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,047.29	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,047.29
TOTAL FUND 40011 TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 40011		\$ 1,045.19	\$ 0.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,047.29	\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	\$ 1,047.29 \$ 0.00
CAPITAL PROJECT - CERTIFICATE OF OBLIGATION SERIES 2012	6263	\$ 817,450.23	\$ 0.00	\$ 55.41	\$ 816,252.52	\$ 1,253.12	\$ 1,682,421.24	\$ 1,683,674.36
TOTAL FUND 40012 TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 40012	,	\$ 817,450.23	\$ 0.00	\$ 55.41	\$ 816,252.52	\$ 1,253.12	\$ 1,682,421.24 \$ 1,682,421.24	\$ 1,683,674.36 \$ 1,682,421.24
CAPITAL PROJECT - CERTIFICATE OF OBLIGATION SERIES 2012A	8507	\$ 870.83	\$ 0.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 0.00	\$ 872.58	\$ 208,898.68 \$208,898.68	\$ 209,771.26 208898.68
TOTAL FUND 40013 TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 40013		\$ 870.83	\$ 0.00	\$ 1.75	, \$ 0.00	\$ 872.58	\$ 208,898.68 \$ 208,898.68	\$ 418,669.94 \$ 417,797.36
CAPITAL PROJECT-ROAD BONDS 2016 -LOGIC TOTAL FUND 40018	8556	\$3,284,617.82	\$0.00	216.16	\$3,283,138.91	\$ 1,695.07	\$6,110,109.19 \$ 6,110,109.19	\$ 6,111,804.26 \$6,111,804.26
TOTAL INVESTMENTS 40018		t			•		\$ 6,110,109.19	\$ 6,110,109.19

STATEMENT OF BALANCES MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS PERIOD OF AUGUST 1ST THRU AUGUST 31ST, 2019

FUND NAME	BANK ACCT NUMBER	BEGINNING BALANCE	DEPOSITS	INTEREST	DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING BALANCE	OUTSTANDING INVESTMENTS	TOTAL
MONTGOMERY COUNTY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY TOTAL FUND 500 TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 500	8202	\$24,584,237.70	\$2,761,854.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 27,346,092.55	\$0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	\$27,346,092.55 \$0.00 \$27,346,092.55 \$ 27,346,092.55
CAPITAL PROJECT-ROAD BONDS 2016A - LOGIC TOTAL FUND 40019 TOTAL INVESTMENTS 40019	1206	\$9,460,758.39	\$0.00	\$11,672.32	\$9,460,000.00	\$ 12,430.71	\$28,814,083.61 \$ 28,814,083.61	\$28,826,514.32 \$28,826,514.32
CAPITAL PROJECT- ROAD BONDS 2018 TOTAL FUND 40020 TOTAL INVESTMENTS 40020	2229	\$32,866,631.24	\$0.00	\$66,156.48	\$0.00	\$ 32,932,787.72	\$ 28,814,083.61 \$0.00 \$ 0.00	\$ 28,826,514.32 \$32,932,787.72 \$32,932,787.72
CAPITAL PROJECT - ROAD BONDS 2018B	8549	\$89,622,774.44	\$0.00	\$180,399.60	\$0.00	\$ 89,803,174.04	\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	\$ 32,932,787.72 \$89,803,174.04
COUNTY TREASURER TREASURY INVESTMENT NATIONAL FOREST STATE FEE UNCLAIMED PROPERTY GENERAL INVESTMENT ACCOUNT GENERAL FUND CREDIT CARD ACCT TOTAL FUND 787 TOTAL INVESTMENTS FUND 787	1886 1894 1902 1910 5604 8327 9663	\$ 1,644,372.34 \$ 622,080.16 \$ 72.36 \$ 61,773.74 \$ 40,207.35 \$ 33,270,503.53 \$ 3,062.89 \$ 35,642,072.37	\$ 1,846,438.27 \$ 10,296,120.89 \$ 0.00 \$ 515,488.21 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 12,658,047.37	\$ 4,736.46 \$ 1,383.26 \$ 0.15 \$ 310.92 \$ 0.00 \$ 58,528.33 \$ 6.15 \$ 64,965.27	\$ 1,846,552.06 \$ 10,561,200.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 10,000,000.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 22,407,771.06	\$ 1,648,995.01 \$ 358,384.31 \$ 72.51 \$ 577,572.87 \$ 40,207.35 \$ 23,329,031.86 \$ 3,050.04 \$ 25,957,313.95	\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	\$ 1,648,995.01 \$ 358,384.31 \$ 72.51 \$ 577,572.87 \$ 40,207.35 \$ 23,329,031.86 \$ 3,050.04 \$ 25,957,313.95
				0			•	\$ 25,957,313.95

STATEMENT OF BALANCES MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS PERIOD OF AUGUST 1ST THRU AUGUST 31ST, 2019

FUND NAME	BANK ACCT NUMBER	BEGINNING BALANCE	DEPOSITS	INTEREST	DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING BALANCE	OUTSTANDING INVESTMENTS	TOTAL
MCTRA 2018 DSR TRUST MCTRA DSR BOND PROCEEDS MCTRA 2018 PROJECT SUBACCOUNT MCTRA 2018 PROJECT SUBACCOUNT MCTRA RENEWAL & RESERVE MCTRA 2018 DEBT SERVICE TOTAL FUND STATEMENT OF BALANCES	5955 5963 5965 5962 5959 5952	\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	\$ 6,003,518.16 \$ 8,278,220.30 \$ 0.00 \$ 42,318,477.86 \$ 511,480.78 \$ 88,594.37 \$ 57,200,291.47	\$ 6,003,518.16 \$ 8,278,220.30 \$ 0.00 \$ 42,318,477.86 \$ 511,480.78 \$ 88,594.37 \$ 57,200,291.47				
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS PERIOD OF AUGUST 1ST THRU AUGUST	31ST,2019							
FUND NAME	BANK ACCT NUMBER	BEGINNING BALANCE	DEPOSITS	INTEREST	DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING BALANCE	OUTSTANDING INVESTMENTS	TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL - ALL FUNDS GRAND TOTAL INVESTMENTS		\$ 223,638,111.75	\$ 97,725,663.95	\$ 401,526.48	\$ 125,879,858.21	\$ 195,885,443.97	\$ 300,890,214.70	\$496,775,658.67 \$ 300,890,214.70

COLLATERAL PLEDGED BY WOODFOREST BANK AS OF 08/31/19

WOODFOREST BANK'S LETTER OF CREDIT # xxxxxx1346- FHLB OF DALLAS PLEDGED FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY BANK BALANCE- EXPIRES 5/12/2020

LETTER OF CREDIT AMOUNT 3/22/19 \$450,000,000.00
WOODFOREST ACCOUNT BALANCES 08/31/19 \$195,885,443.97
ACCOUNT BALANCES X 110% \$215,473,988.37
COLLATERAL OVER BALANCE \$234,526,011.63

I, MELANIE BUSH, CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION REPORTED IS TRUE
AND CORRECT AS SHOWN IN THE RECORDS OF THE TREASURY OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

SIGNATURE MUMULA BOSA TITLE: COUNTY TREASURER

DATE: 4//7//9

PHONE (936) 539-7844